Sara Reooinc WiLson Department of Human Resource Management 101 N. 14™ Srreer

DiRecTOR James MonroE Burbine, 1 2™ FLOOR
RicHMonD, ViRGINA 23219

(804) 225-2131

(TTY) 711

January 4, 2017

The Honorable S. Chris Jones, Chairman, House Appropriations Committee

The Honorable Emmett W. Hanger, Jr., Co-Chairman, Senate Finance Committee
The Honorable Thomas K. Norment, Jr., Co-Chairman, Senate Finance Committee
Daniel S. Timberlake, Director, Department of Planning and Budget

Subject: Quarterly Report on Existing and Completed Transfers of Staff among State Agencies
— Unappropriated Transfers, Fourth Quarter, Calendar Year 2016

Pursuant to Section 2.2-6070f the Code of Virginia, the attached report provides information
on the transfers of employees from one state agency to another for a limited period of time
without transferring appropriations. The information reported here consolidates reports received
from state agencies.

Please contact me if there are any questions.

Sincerely,

Sara Redding Wilson

An Equal Opportunity Employer



Commonwealth of Virginia
Department of Human Resource Management
Report of Unappropriated Transfers

December 31, 2016
Reporting Period: October 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016
Employee's Classification Agency Movement Period of Transfer
Entry , Role . Agency Begin Length

M Employee's Name Code Role Title Change Code Agency Name Date End Date (Days)

1 Ahern, Judith 19013 Admin Office Spec lll From: 602 DMAS 1/1/15 12/31/16 720
To: 188 Secretary of Health and HR

2 Brown, Jeffrey 19225 General Administrative Manager Il From: 182 VEC 10/9/15 12/31/16 442
To: 192 Secretary of Commerce and Trade

3 Creamer, Elizabeth 01141 Administrative - Lecturer From: 261 VCCS 3/16/12  1/31/18 2115
To: 121 Governor's Office

4 Dunnigan, Sarah 01141 Administrative - Assistant Professor From: 261 VCCS 2/2/15 1/31/18 1079
To: 121 Governor's Office

5 Gagnon, Thomas 19132 Policy and Planning Specialist 1 From: 127 VDEM 11/10/15 12/31/16 411
To: 187 Secretary of Public Safety and HS

6 Janak, Isaac 19132  Policy and Planning Specialist Il From: 127 VDEM 10/25/15 12/31/16 426
To: 187 Secretary of Public Safety and HS

7 Johnston, Erik UG003 Deputy Policy Director From: 222 DPOR 11/30/15 12/31/16 390

To:

121

Governor's Office




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Kean, Steven

Kissel, John

Lewy, Daniela

Rodgers, Alexsis

Sarbora, Russell

Senior, Rushawna

Sreigleder, Eric

Wilder Jr., Lawrence

Wilkinson, Chrystal

69073

39114

91222

91222

39117

19132

92088

91222

39113

Law Enforcement Officer lll

Information Technology Specialist IV

Confidential Asst Policy/Admin

Confidential Assistant Policy/Administration

IT Manager Il

Policy and Planning Specialist 11

Special Assistant

Advisor for Social Enterprise and Innovation

Information Technology Specialist IlI

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

156
154

136
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765
188

154
119

720
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154
121

201
185

350
192

136
121

VSP
DMV

VITA

Governor's Office

DSS
Secretary of Health and HR

DMV

Lieutenant Governor

DBHDS
Secretary of Health and HR

DMV

Governor's Office

DOE
SOE

DSBSD

Secretary of Commerce and Trade

VITA
Governor's Office

12/1/13

10/1/14

4/25/16
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1/1/16

1/14/14

7/10/14

3/25/14

8/10/14

12/31/16

12/31/16

12/31/16

12/31/16

12/31/16

12/31/16

12/31/16

12/31/17
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1110
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1067
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