

SARA REDDING WILSON DIRECTOR

Department of Human Resource Management James Monroe Building, 1 2™ Floor

101 N. 14™ STREET

AMES MONROE BUILDING, 12™ FLOOR

RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219

(804) 225-2131

(TTY) 711

January 4, 2017

The Honorable S. Chris Jones, Chairman, House Appropriations Committee The Honorable Emmett W. Hanger, Jr., Co-Chairman, Senate Finance Committee The Honorable Thomas K. Norment, Jr., Co-Chairman, Senate Finance Committee Daniel S. Timberlake, Director, Department of Planning and Budget

Subject: Quarterly Report on Existing and Completed Transfers of Staff among State Agencies – Unappropriated Transfers, Fourth Quarter, Calendar Year 2016

Pursuant to Section 2.2-607of the Code of Virginia, the attached report provides information on the transfers of employees from one state agency to another for a limited period of time without transferring appropriations. The information reported here consolidates reports received from state agencies.

Please contact me if there are any questions.

Sincerely,

Sara Redding Wilson

Sara R. Wilson

Commonwealth of Virginia Department of Human Resource Management Report of Unappropriated Transfers December 31, 2016

Reporting Period: October 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016

		Employee's Classification			Agency Movement			Period of Transfer		
Entry #	Employee's Name	Role Code	Role Title	Change	Agency Code	Agency Name	Begin Date	End Date	Length (Days)	
1	Ahern, Judith	19013	Admin Office Spec III	From:	602	DMAS	1/1/15	12/31/16	720	
				To:	188	Secretary of Health and HR				
2	Brown, Jeffrey	19225	General Administrative Manager III	From:	182	VEC	10/9/15	12/31/16	442	
				To:	192	Secretary of Commerce and Trade				
3	Creamer, Elizabeth	01141	Administrative - Lecturer	From:	261	VCCS	3/16/12	1/31/18	2115	
				To:	121	Governor's Office				
4	Dunnigan, Sarah	01141	Administrative - Assistant Professor	From:	261	VCCS	2/2/15	1/31/18	1079	
				To:	121	Governor's Office				
5	Gagnon, Thomas	19132	Policy and Planning Specialist II	From:	127	VDEM	11/10/15	12/31/16	411	
	G ,		,	To:	187	Secretary of Public Safety and HS				
6	Janak, Isaac	19132	Policy and Planning Specialist II	From:	127	VDEM	10/25/15	12/31/16	426	
-	·		,	To:	187	Secretary of Public Safety and HS				
7	Johnston, Erik	UG003	Deputy Policy Director	From:	222	DPOR	11/30/15	12/31/16	390	
-			,,	To:	121	Governor's Office	-,, -20	_,, 10		

8	Kean, Steven	69073	Law Enforcement Officer III	From: To:	156 154	VSP DMV	12/1/13	12/31/16	1110
9	Kissel, John	39114	Information Technology Specialist IV	From: To:	136 121	VITA Governor's Office	10/1/14	12/31/16	810
10	Lewy, Daniela	91222	Confidential Asst Policy/Admin	From: To:	765 188	DSS Secretary of Health and HR	4/25/16	12/31/16	246
11	Rodgers, Alexsis	91222	Confidential Assistant Policy/Administration	From: To:	154 119	DMV Lieutenant Governor	11/30/15	12/31/16	390
12	Sarbora, Russell	39117	IT Manager III	From: To:	720 188	DBHDS Secretary of Health and HR	1/1/16	12/31/16	360
13	Senior, Rushawna	19132	Policy and Planning Specialist II	From: To:	154 121	DMV Governor's Office	1/14/14	12/31/16	1067
14	Sreigleder, Eric	92088	Special Assistant	From: To:	201 185	DOE SOE	7/10/14	12/31/16	891
15	Wilder Jr., Lawrence	91222	Advisor for Social Enterprise and Innovation	From: To:	350 192	DSBSD Secretary of Commerce and Trade	3/25/14	12/31/17	1356
16	Wilkinson, Chrystal	39113	Information Technology Specialist III	From: To:	136 121	VITA Governor's Office	8/10/14	12/31/16	861